
Enforcements By Category 03/16/23

CURBSIDE VIOLATION
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

26207 MEADOWBROOK WAY  Discovered 02/06/23 02/06/23
Tringali trash complaint: Construction debris left at street (paint cand and wood) from previous owner; new owner will remove and discard correctly 

27510 CALIFORNIA SE DR Closed 02/14/23 02/14/23
Trash can(s) shall be removed from street the evening after collection is completed

26641 SOUTHFIELD RD Closed 02/15/23 02/15/23

27411 LATHRUP BLVD Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

28221 LATHRUP BLVD Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

17635 E GLENWOOD BLVD Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

17591 E GLENWOOD BLVD Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

28150 LATHRUP BLVD Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

26812 ELDORADO PL Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

26776 MEADOWBROOK WAY Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

28081 SOUTHFIELD RD Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

26612 SOUTHFIELD RD Closed 02/14/23 02/15/23

27277 RACKHAM DR Closed 02/15/23 02/21/23

28511 LATHRUP BLVD 02/15/23

18586 BUNGALOW DR Closed 02/16/23 02/16/23

28041 SUNSET W BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23
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18520 WILTSHIRE BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

28095 SUNSET W BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

18530 W GLENWOOD BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

18511 W GLENWOOD BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

27734 CALIFORNIA NE DR Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

27725 CALIFORNIA NE DR Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

27641 CALIFORNIA SE DR Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

27600 LATHRUP BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

27828 LATHRUP BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

19150 RAINBOW DR Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

Total Curbside Violation Entries: 26

DUMPSTER - NO PERMIT
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

17540 RAINBOW DR Spoke W/ Resident 02/01/23 02/03/23
Portable Storage Containers.• A portable storage container is one which is movable or which may be fixed and which can be of any size or material which is used to store, retain, hold, or secure any personal property within said container. • A portable storage container shall not be allowed in the front, rear or side yards of any property within the city for more than 48 consecutive hours without a permit issued by the city administrator.

27800 RAINBOW CIR Spoke W/ Resident 02/06/23 02/08/23
Construction debris dumpster needs permit.

26060 SOUTHFIELD RD Closed 02/13/23 02/13/23
7. Portable storage containers. A portable storage container shall not be allowed in the front, rear or side yards of any property within the city for more than 48 consecutive hours without a permit issued by the city administrator.

26740 SOUTHFIELD Closed 02/17/23 02/17/23
Construction dumpster w/o permit; over 48 hrs. in front of commercial business

Total Dumpster - No permit Entries: 4
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INOPERABLE VEHICLE
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

28950 LATHRUP BLVD 02/03/23
This notice is to inform you that the above-described property is in violation of the City of Lathrup Village Building Code and City of Lathrup Village Zoning Ordinance Sec. 416.  Inoperable and abandoned motor vehicles.  No person shall cause or permit any inoperable or abandoned motor vehicles to be parked or stored in the open on any public or private property within the city such vehicles shall otherwise be kept, stored, and parked within a garage.  5.6 Inoperable and Abandoned Motor Vehicles "inoperable motor vehicle" within the meaning of this provision shall include all motor vehicles which do not have an operable engine, or do not have all of their wheels attached, or do have one or more flat tires, or are not currently licensed so as to be lawfully operated on public streets, or are otherwise so out of repair that they cannot be lawfully operated on public streets.

Total Inoperable Vehicle Entries: 1

ITEMS IN R. O. W.
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

26371 MEADOWBROOK WAY Closed 02/13/23 02/14/23

Total Items in R. O. W. Entries: 1

LIGHTING ORDINANCE # 443-17
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

28400 SOUTHFIELD RD STE 200 Closed 02/07/23 02/17/23
Sec. 46-109. - Arrangement, operation of lighting facilities.(a)The following definitions apply to lighting in this section:(1)Footcandle: The unit of measure expressing the quantity of light received on a surface. One footcandle (fc) is the illuminance produced by a candle on a surface one foot square from a distance of one foot.(2)Light trespass: Light that falls beyond the property it is intended to illuminate.(3)Strip lighting: A device or devices installed that attract attention to a nonresidential use wherein a source or sources of light are arranged to be visible from the exterior of a building or structure including, but not limited to, strips of LED lights or neon tubes placed along the perimeter of building windows, along building edges, and other locations that serve to attract attention to a nonresidential use.(b)Lighting shall be permitted and regulated as follows:(1)It shall be unlawful to arrange, operate, keep, use or maintain artificial lighting facilities upon commercial and industrial premises without deflecting light trespass away from adjacent occupied residential.(2)Window perimeter lighting. Strip lighting designed for or having the effect of illuminating the perimeter of windows of storefronts and other nonresidential establishments shall meet the following:a.No direct light source shall be visible from any street or adjacent residential property.b.Lights shall not flash, blink, strobe, or create the impression of movement.c.Lights shall not change color.d.The brightness of window perimeter lighting shall be limited to 0.3 footcandles above ambient light conditions, as measured from the property line or lines nearest to each source of illumination.(3)Violation of this section constitutes a misdemeanor and is declared a public nuisance subject to abatement as provided in section 46-146.(Ord. No. 348-00, pt. VII, 4-3-2000; Ord. No. 443-17, pt. II, 5-15-2017)Secs. 46-110—46-114. - Reserved.

Total Lighting Ordinance # 443-17 Entries: 1

OFF STREET PARKING
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

26400 SOUTHFIELD RD Complaint Recieved 02/13/23
Complaint recieved of over parking with employee's parking on Grass and side street along with parking at 26440. Posible over occupancy.

Total Off street parking Entries: 1

PRIVACY FENCE
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

27934 CALIFORNIA NE DR  Discovered 02/06/23
Accessory structures, including detached garages, fences and walls, shall be maintained structurally sound and in good repair.

Total Privacy Fence Entries: 1

PROPERTY MAINTENANCE
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StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

27700 EVERGREEN RD Complaint Recieved 02/13/23

27208 SOUTHFIELD RD STE. 3 02/13/23
Exterior property and premises, and the interior of every structure, shall be free from any accumulation of rubbish or garbage.

18795 LACROSSE AVE Closed 02/27/23 03/01/23
Back-up sump pump spilling into yard, flooding property and neighbors; LVPD/DPS/CE responded to gain entry as no contact info was available.

Total Property Maintenance Entries: 3

SIGN IN R.O.W.
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

17579 CAMBRIDGE BLVD Closed 02/13/23 02/13/23
Sign in right-of-way for snow removal shall be removed.

Total Sign in R.O.W. Entries: 1

SIGN VIOLATION
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

26221 SOUTHFIELD RD Closed 02/01/23 02/13/23
Sec. 52-28. - Prohibited signs.modifiedThe following signs are prohibited:(1)Add-on signs(2)Animated signs(3)Beacon lights(4)Banners (except street banners advertising community/special events)(5)Feather and flutter signs(6)Festoons(7)Inflatable signs(8)Mirrors or mirrored signs(9)Moving signs(10)Obsolete signs(11)Pennants(12)Pole signs(13)Roof signs(14)Snipe signs(Ord. No. 437-15, pt. II, 4-20-2015; Ord. No. 464-21 , 6-21-2021)

28851 SOUTHFIELD RD Closed 02/03/23
(g) Window signs. Window signs shall be permitted for non-residential uses. Window signs on a building side shall not exceed ten percent of the total glass area on that side of the building and on the floor where the sign will be located. Window signs shall include permanent and temporary decals and static vinyl clings that are visible from the exterior. Such signs shall be calculated on the full extent of the graphic representation, regardless of its opacity.

Total Sign Violation Entries: 2

SNOW REMOVAL  REQ'D
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

27241 SOUTHFIELD RD 02/03/23
Spoke with Pharmacist to have sidewalk cleared by 4 pm

27465 SOUTHFIELD RD Door Hanger left 02/03/23
Business closed and phone number not working.  Left door hangar. 

28001 SOUTHFIELD RD 02/03/23
Spoke with owner to clear sidewalks.

28400 SOUTHFIELD RD STE 200 02/03/23 02/06/23
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Spoke with Michelle Levy concerning sidewalks clearance per snow oridinance.  Lot was completed but sidewalks were missed by contractor.  She called back stating they would be cleared and wasn't sure why they were missed in the first place.

Total Snow Removal  Req'd Entries: 4

TALL GRASS/ WEEDS
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

17540 RAINBOW DR 02/01/23

26221 SOUTHFIELD RD Spoke W/ Resident 02/01/23
Illegal banner sign shall be removed

18659 CAMBRIDGE BLVD  Discovered 02/09/23
Tree branch shall be removed at the street. It is not from ROW tree. 

28010 SUNSET W BLVD Closed 02/15/23 02/15/23

Total Tall Grass/ Weeds Entries: 4

TRAILER IN YARD
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

28604 SUNSET W BLVD Closed 02/17/23 03/01/23

28626 SUNSET W BLVD Letter Sent 02/17/23
enclosed and garden trailers in yard.  Must remove or permit if for construction.

Total Trailer in Yard Entries: 2

TRASH CONTAINER IN PUBLIC VIEW
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

26721 MEADOWBROOK WAY Closed 02/14/23 02/14/23

Total Trash Container in Public View Entries: 1

TREE BRANCHES
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

18659 RAINBOW DR Closed 02/09/23 02/13/23



Enforcements By Category 03/16/23

18810 CAMBRIDGE BLVD Closed 02/09/23 02/13/23

17578 RAMSGATE DR Closed 02/13/23 02/13/23

26251 SOUTHFIELD Closed 02/13/23 02/17/23
Fallen tree branch from property blocking sidewalk.  Spoke with cleaner who will notify owner for removal.

17561 CORAL GABLES AVE Closed 02/13/23 02/14/23
Tree branches at curb shall be removed.  Chipping begins April 3rd.

28467 LATHRUP BLVD Inspection Scheduled 02/13/23
Tree branches at street shall be removed until chipping starts again on April 3rd.

28538 LATHRUP BLVD Closed 02/13/23 02/14/23
Tree branches at street shall be removed until chipping starts again on April 3rd.

27320 SUNSET E BLVD Closed 02/13/23 02/16/23
Tree branches in street shall be removed until chipping begins again on April 3rd.

27427 SUNSET E BLVD Closed 02/13/23 02/14/23
Tree branches in street shall be removed until chipping begins again on April 3rd.

18433 SARATOGA BLVD Closed 02/14/23 02/21/23

28535 LATHRUP BLVD Closed 02/15/23 02/21/23
Tree branches at the street.

18601 CAMBRIDGE BLVD Closed 02/16/23 02/21/23

18614 BUNGALOW DR Closed 02/17/23 02/21/23
Tree branches at street.

28066 SUNSET W BLVD 02/21/23
Tree branches in street

18544 WILTSHIRE BLVD 02/21/23
Tree branches at the street

18519 W GLENWOOD BLVD 02/21/23

18512 W GLENWOOD BLVD 02/21/23

18551 W GLENWOOD BLVD Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23
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28836 LATHRUP BLVD 02/21/23

Total Tree Branches Entries: 19

VIOLATION
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

28200 SOUTHFIELD RD  Discovered 02/09/23
Office furniture in front of dumpster shall be removed.Address on front of building required.Bill,Attached is a copy of the invoice/receipt from Signs By Tomorrow for 28200 Southfield Road.Per the email chain below, the building signage is in production and should be installed shortly.If there is anything else we can do in the meantime, please let us know.Thank you!Connor D. White Commercial Real Estate Advisor    www.thomasduke.com |  37000 GRAND RIVER AVE., STE 360  |  FARMINGTON HILLS, MI 48335cwhite@thomasduke.com  |  PH: 248.476.3700  |  DIR: 502.718.6764    | FAX: 248.476.3560From: Shyla Beltur <shyla@skywaytravel.us> Sent: Monday, March 6, 2023 10:23 AMTo: Connor White <cwhite@thomasduke.com>Subject: FW: FW: Suite directory signsFrom: southfield@signsbytomorrow.com <southfield@signsbytomorrow.com> Sent: Friday, March 3, 2023 11:05 AMTo: Shyla Beltur <shyla@skywaytravel.us>Subject: RE: FW: Suite directory signsEverything is in production. Final estimate attached.

27620 CALIFORNIA SE DR  Discovered 02/07/23 02/10/23
Four tires and wheelbarrel shall be removed from in front of ghargae in public view.

18850 HAMPSHIRE ST Closed 02/10/23 02/21/23
Every dwelling and every part thereof shall be kept clean and shall also be kept free from the accumulation of dirt, filth, rubbish, garbage, or other matter in or on the same, or in the yards, connected therewith; The owner shall be responsible for complying with the provisions of this section except that the tenants shall be responsible for the cleanliness of those parts of the premises and yard that they occupy and control. (Ord. No. 363-01, pt. I, 12-3-2001)All exterior property and premises shall be maintained in a clean, safe and sanitary condition.  The occupant shall keep that part of the exterior property which such occupant occupies or controls in a clean and sanitary condition.Except as provided for in other regulations, no inoperative or unlicensed motor vehicle shall be parked, kept or stored on any premises, and no vehicle shall at any time be in a state of major dissassembly, disrepair, or in the process of being stripped or dismantled.  Sec. 5.6 Inoperable and Abondoned Motor Vehicles "inoperable motor vehicle" within the meaning of this provision shall include all motor vehicles which do not have an operable engine, or do not have all of their wheels attached, or do have one or more flat tires, or are not currently licensed so as to be lawfully operated on public streets, or are otherwise so out of repair that they cannot be lawfully operated on public streets.

Total VIOLATION Entries: 3

WORK W/O A PERMIT
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

17540 RAINBOW DR Resolved 02/03/23
Code Officer Diamond reports posible work without permit

27800 RAINBOW CIR Resolved 02/08/23 02/17/23
Interior renovation. Stop work put in place

Total Work w/o a permit Entries: 2

YARD WASTE
StatusAddress FiledEnforcement Number Closed

18130 MEADOWOOD AVE Closed 02/21/23 02/21/23

Total Yard waste Entries: 1

Total Records: 77 Enforcement.DateFiled  Between
2/1/2023 12:00:00 AM AND
2/28/2023 11:59:59 PM

Total Pages:7


